File No. 38487-Lin

A.P. N.: 08-061-27 R.P.T.T.: \$1,060.80

Escrow #09-09-0556-SDV

Mail tax bill to and when recorded mail to: Todd L. Smith P.O. Box 148 Alamo, NV 89001 DOC # 0134421

og 03∶36 Pľ

Official Record

Recording requested By COW COUNTY TITLE COMPANY

Lincoln County - NV

Leslie Boucher - Recorder
Fee: \$41.00 Page 1 of 3
RPTT: \$1,060.80 Recorded By AE

Book- 251 Page- 0392



### GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

Itability company, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Todd L. Smith, a married man, as his sole and separate property, all that real property situated in the County of Platk, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

Lincoln

## SEE LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF AS EXHIBIT "A".

#### SUBJECT TO:

- 1. Taxes for the current fiscal year, not delinquent, including personal property taxes of any former owner, if any:
- 2. Restrictions, conditions, reservations, rights, rights of way and easements now of record, if any, or any that actually exist on the property.

**TOGETHER WITH** all singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

IN WITNES	<b>S WHEREOF</b> , this, 2009.	s instrument has been en	kecuted this 13	day of
Dor	C, a domestic limite	d liability company		NOTARY PUBLIC  JAMES H. HOLLINGSWK  STICE OF NEWADA - COUNTY OF MY APPOINTMENT EXP. HOVEMEN NO: 99-38173-1
Jy: Joan C. H	Hafa Manager	gar		NO SOURCE OF HEMOT THE SET OF HEMOTON OF STATE OF HEMOT COUNTY OF CLAR SET OF HEMOTON OF CLAR SET
State of County of	NEVADA Clark	_ } ss:		OLBURY YAATON
by Donald		d before me on  Hafen, Managers on behal	OCで多en If of HAFEN I, LLC, a	Nevada limited
павину	company	NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Exp	lament Holly ires: NOVEM	BER 29,204

# EXHIBIT "A" LEGAL DESCRIPTION

All that certain real property situate in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Being a portion of the South Half (S ½) of Section 16, T.7 S., R. 61 E., M.D.B.&M., more particularly described as follows:

Parcel 1 of that certain map recorded December 6, 2005 in the Office of the County Recorder of Lincoln County, Nevada in Book C of Plats, page 148 as File No. 125583 Lincoln County, Nevada records.

ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NUMBER FOR 2009-2010: 08-061-27



### DOC # DV-134421

10/16/2009

03:36 PM

### Official Record

Lincoln County - NV

Recording requested By COW COUNTY TITLE COMPANY

### State of Nevada Declaration of Value Form

	essor Parcel Number(s)			Lesi	ie Boucher - Record
,	08-061-27			Page	1 of 1 Fee: \$41,00
b)				Record	led By: AE RPTT: \$1,060
c)				Book-	251 Page- 0392
d)					\ \
					\ \
2. Typ	e of Property:		FOR RE	CORDER'S	OPTIONAL USE
a, 🔲	Vacant Land b. x	<b>9</b>	ONLY	Name of the last o	
с, 🔲	Condo/Twnhse d.	2-4 Plex		Pag	
е, Ц	Apt. Bldg. f.	Comm'l/Ind'l		ecording:	1
g	Agricultural h.	Mobile Home	Notes:	1	$\overline{}$
ا ا	Other		_		/ /
3 a.	Total Value/Sales Price of F	Property		\$272,000.00	
b.	Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure	Only (value of prope	rty)	7 /	
c.	Transfer Tax Value:			\$272,000.00	
d.	Real Property Transfer Tax	Due	_	\$# <i>[3 </i> 8 <b>7</b>	1,060.80
4. <u>If E</u>	xemption Claimed:	1	_ /	/ /	
a.	Transfer Tax Exemption, p	er NRS 375.090, Sect	ion:		
b.	Explain Reason for Exemp	tion:	1		
5. p	/_ /_		/		
Par	tial Interest: Percentage bein	- 100	) %	1	
The	e undersigned declares and ac	knowledges, under pen	alty of perjury,	pursuant to N	RS 375.060 and NRS
375	5.110, that the information prov	ided is correct to the bes	t of their inform	ation and belie	f, and can be supported
by	documentation if called upon to t disallowance of any claimed e	o substantiate the inform	nation provided r	tional tay due	more, the parties agree
ina of	M% of the tax due plus interest	at 1% per month. Pur	suant to NRS 37	5.030, the Bu	ver and Seller shall be
	nily and severally liable for an				,
Signature	Novald Halm	- Joan C Haf	Ca <sub>l</sub>	pacity: <u>GR</u>	ANTOR/SELLER
Signature				city: GRAN	TEE/BUYER
	LER (GRANTOR) INFO	DMATION			) INFORMATION
2171	(REQUIRED)	JKWIA HOIN	DOTEKT		UIRED)
_			/		·
Print Nar	79	our C. Hurtin,	rint Name:	Todd L. Smit	h
	Co-Trustees of the F				
	Trust dated 1/11/199				
Address:	161 Kimberly R		ddress:	P.O. Box	148
City:	Henderson		ity:	Alamo	7
State:	NV Zip:	89015 S	tate:	NV	Zip: 89001
СОМРА	NY/PERSON REQUESTI	NG RECORDING (r	equired if not s	seller or buy	er)
Print Nan	ne: Nevada Title Comp	any	Esc. #:	09-09-0556	-SDV
Address:	2500 N. Buffalo Dr		<del></del>		
City:	Las Vegas	State: NV	Zip:	89128	
The Parks	(AS A PUBLIC REC	ORD THIS FORM M	AY BE RECOI	RDED/MICR	OFILMED)